
■　大和南部・渋谷支部
地区 郵便番号

〒242-0024 福田 1600､1679､1684､1688～1692
〒242-0014 上和田 3308～3429，3432～3499
〒242-0015 下和田

渋谷1丁目
渋谷6丁目 1-1～1-8以外
渋谷7丁目

4丁目
625～633、743,744,746,749
1400～1599
1601～1678､1681～1683､1685、1693～1947
2169～2202､2341～2342､2376～2378
3265～3339､3591～3657､3707～3727

渋谷2丁目
渋谷3丁目
渋谷4丁目
渋谷5丁目
渋谷8丁目

1丁目～3丁目
5丁目、7丁目1～37、8丁目
2573､2608～2617
5667～5696

〒242-0022 柳橋 1丁目～3丁目、5丁目
1～440
592～1002
1002～1078
1654､1663～1683
1696
1698～1710
1720～1750
1775～1812

〒242-0023 渋谷6丁目 1-1～1-8
441～591
1079～1201
1310～1626
1686～1694
1697
1711～1716
1753～1774
1816～3300
3431

〒242-0025 代官 1丁目～4丁目
1～620
6丁目
7丁目38～39
1000～1399
3345～3401､3662～3702､3737～4417
2339､2363～2369､2380～2555､2580～2607
646-741
5506～5533,6000～7026

住所

〒242-0023

〒242-0024 福田

〒242-0023

福田

〒242-0024 福田

渋谷第１地区

渋谷第2地区

〒242-0024 福田

〒242-0014 上和田

〒242-0014 上和田

渋谷第3地区

〒242-0024



■　大和南部・渋谷支部
地区 郵便番号

〒242-0016 大和南 1丁目13～16
〒242-0011 深見 3150～3875､3919､3930～3970
〒242-0013 深見台 1丁目、2丁目

大和南 1丁目1～12
大和南 2丁目

〒242-0011 深見 3876～3918､3919-8、3920～3929
〒242-0026 草柳 1丁目
〒242-0021 中央 1丁目、4丁目、5丁目
〒242-0027 下草柳 822～864､1184～1189
〒242-0026 草柳 2丁目、3丁目
〒242-0021 中央 6丁目、7丁目
〒242-0022 柳橋 4丁目1～24

■　大和中部支部
地区 郵便番号

〒242-0011 深見 1～3149
〒242-0012 深見東
〒242-0013 深見台 3丁目、4丁目
〒242-0017 大和東
〒242-0018 深見西
〒242-0021 中央 2丁目、3丁目
〒242-0027 下草柳 551､552、1154～1170、1568～1588
〒242-0028 桜森 1丁目～3丁目
〒242-0029

■　大和北部支部
地区 郵便番号

〒242-0003 林間
〒242-0006 南林間
〒242-0008 中央林間西 1丁目～3丁目
〒242-0005 西鶴間
〒242-0004 鶴間
〒242-0001 下鶴間 1丁目、2丁目
〒242-0001 下鶴間 1774～3070
〒242-0008 中央林間西 4丁目～7丁目
〒242-0007 中央林間 1丁目～9丁目
〒242-0001 下鶴間 1734～1742
〒242-0001 下鶴間 1～825、5000～6013
〒242-0001 下鶴間 6丁目
〒242-0002 つきみ野

住所

大和南第１地区

大和南第２地区
〒242-0016

大和南第３地区

大和南第４地区

大和北地区

大和中第１地区

大和中第２地区

上草柳

住所

林間地区

鶴間地区

住所



■　海老名支部
地区 郵便番号 住所

〒243-0406 国分北
〒243-0405 国分南
〒243-0431 上今泉
〒243-0403 望地
〒243-0433 河原口
〒243-0434 上郷
〒243-0435 下今泉
〒243-0436 扇町
〒243-0421 さつき町
〒243-0422 中新田
〒243-0437 泉
〒243-0438 めぐみ町
〒243-0426 門沢橋
〒243-0425 中野
〒243-0423 今里
〒243-0424 社家
〒243-0415 上河内
〒243-0410 杉久保北
〒243-0427 杉久保南
〒243-0416 中河内
〒243-0417 本郷
〒243-0402 柏ヶ谷
〒243-040１ 東柏ヶ谷
〒243-0411 大谷
〒243-0418 大谷南
〒243-0419 大谷北
〒243-0432 中央
〒243-0404 勝瀬
〒243-0413 国分寺台
〒243-0412 浜田町

海老名第３地区

海老名第４地区

海老名第５地区

海老名第１地区

海老名第２地区



■　座間支部
地区 郵便番号 住所

〒252-0025 四ツ谷
〒252-0026 新田宿
〒252-0027 座間
〒252-0028 入谷東
〒252-0029 入谷西
〒252-0013 栗原 1～866

868～1789
1791～1793
1814～2198
2210～2224
2508～2510
2524～2526
2661
5000～6000

〒252-0011 相武台
〒252-0012 広野台 1丁目、２丁目
〒252-0021 緑ヶ丘
〒252-0022 明王
〒252-0001 相模が丘 1丁目、2丁目、3丁目'4丁目5丁目'6丁目
〒252-0002 小松原
〒252-0003 ひばりが丘 1丁目1～27、40

5丁目1～32
〒252-0013 栗原 867

1790
1794～1813
2199～2209
2225～2507
2511～2523
2527～2660
2662～4999

〒252-0014 栗原中央
〒252-0015 南栗原
〒252-0016 西栗原
〒252-0023 立野台
〒252-0004 東原
〒252-0003 ひばりが丘 1丁目28～39、41～84

2丁目、3丁目、4丁目
5丁目33～59

〒252-0005 さがみ野

座間第２地区

座間第１地区

座間第３地区

座間第４地区



■　綾瀬支部
地区 郵便番号

〒252-1112 上土棚
〒252-1113 上土棚中
〒252-1114 上土棚南
〒252-1111 上土棚北
〒252-1106 深谷南 1丁目14～16

1丁目17-14～70
2丁目2-2～72、93
2丁目4、5、6、7
6丁目10～14
7丁目

〒252-1115 落合南
〒252-1116 落合北
〒252-1103 深谷
〒252-1106 深谷南 1丁目1～13

1丁目17-72～77
2丁目1
2丁目2-74～91
2丁目3
3丁目～5丁目
6丁目1～9

〒252-1107 深谷中
〒252-1108 深谷上
〒252-1102 本蓼川
〒252-1135 寺尾釜田
〒252-1131 寺尾北
〒252-1137 寺尾台
〒252-1132 寺尾中
〒252-1136 寺尾西
〒252-1133 寺尾本町
〒252-1134 寺尾南
〒252-1121 小園
〒252-1122 小園南
〒252-1126 綾西
〒252-1124 吉岡
〒252-1125 吉岡東
〒252-1104 大上
〒252-1105 蓼川
〒252-1123 早川
〒252-1127 早川城山

綾瀬第６地区

住所

綾瀬第１地区

綾瀬第２地区

綾瀬第３地区

綾瀬第４地区

綾瀬第５地区


