■ 大和南部・渋谷支部

■ 大和南部・渋		178 ma	
地区	郵便番号	住所	
渋谷第1地区	〒242-0024	福田	1600, 1679, 1684, 1688~1692
	〒242-0014	上和田	3308~3429, 3432~3499
	〒242-0015	下和田	
		渋谷1丁目	
		渋谷6丁目	1-1~1-8以外
	〒242-0023	渋谷7丁目	
		八百/]口	
			470
			4丁目
			625~633、743,744,746,749
	〒242-0024	海田	1400~1599
	1 242 0024	ТШТ	1601~1678, 1681~1683, 1685, 1693~1947
			2169~2202, 2341~2342, 2376~2378
			3265~3339, 3591~3657, 3707~3727
		渋谷2丁目	0200 0000(0001 0001(0101 0121
		渋谷3丁目	
	 = 242−0023		
	1 242-0023	渋谷4丁目	
		渋谷5丁目	
916 AS ##		渋谷8丁目	
渋谷第2地区			1丁目~3丁目
	=242-0024	垣田	5丁目、7丁目1~37、8丁目
	1 242 0024	THE	2573, 2608~2617
			5667~5696
	〒242-0022	柳橋	1丁目~3丁目、5丁目
		10. 10.	1~440
			592~1002
			1002~1078
			1654, 1663~1683
	〒242-0014	上和田	1696
			1698~1710
			1720~1750
		NE 43	1775~1812
	〒242−0023	渋谷6〕目	1-1~1-8
			441~591
			1079~1201
			1310~1626
	〒242−0014	上和田	1686~1694
			1697
			1711~1716
			1753~1774
			1816~3300
			3431
渋谷第3地区	〒242-0025	代官	1丁目~4丁目
W 1 310/0E	1 - 12 3020	, v ii	1~620
			6丁目
	= 242−0024	 福田	7丁目38~39
	1 242 0024	THE LLI	- ' '
			1000~1399
l		I	3345~3401, 3662~3702, 3737~4417
l			
		<u></u>	2339, 2363~2369, 2380~2555, 2580~2607
	〒242−0024	福田	

■ 大和南部・渋谷支部

地区	郵便番号	住所	
大和南第1地区	〒242-0016	大和南	1丁目13~16
	〒242-0011	深見	3150~3875, 3919, 3930~3970
	〒242-0013	深見台	1丁目、2丁目
大和南第2地区	〒242−0016	大和南	1丁目1~12
		大和南	2丁目
	〒242-0011	深見	3876~3918, 3919-8, 3920~3929
大和南第3地区	〒242-0026	草柳	1丁目
	〒242-0021	中央	1丁目、4丁目、5丁目
	〒242-0027	下草柳	822~864,1184~1189
大和南第4地区	〒242-0026	草柳	2丁目、3丁目
	〒242-0021	中央	6丁目、7丁目
	〒242-0022	柳橋	4丁目1~24

■ 大和中部支部

	·		
地区	郵便番号	住所	
大和中第1地区	〒242-0011	深見	1~3149
	〒242-0012	深見東	
	〒242-0013	深見台	3丁目、4丁目
	〒242-0017	大和東	
	〒242-0018	深見西	
大和中第2地区	〒242-0021	中央	2丁目、3丁目
	〒242-0027	下草柳	551, 552, 1154~1170, 1568~1588
	〒242-0028	桜森	1丁目~3丁目
	〒242-0029	上草柳	

■ 大和北部支部

地区	郵便番号	住所	
林間地区	〒242-0003	林間	
	〒242-0006	南林間	
	〒242-0008	中央林間西	1丁目~3丁目
鶴間地区	〒242-0005	西鶴間	
	〒242-0004	鶴間	
	〒242-0001	下鶴間	1丁目、2丁目
	〒242-0001	下鶴間	1774~3070
大和北地区	〒242-0008	中央林間西	4丁目~7丁目
	〒242-0007	中央林間	1丁目~9丁目
	〒242-0001	下鶴間	1734~1742
	〒242-0001	下鶴間	1~825,5000~6013
	〒242-0001	下鶴間	6丁目
	〒242-0002	つきみ野	

■ 海老名支部

_ ■ 海老名支部_		
地区	郵便番号	住所
海老名第1地区	〒243-0406	国分北
	〒243-0405	国分南
	〒243-0431	上今泉
	〒243-0403	望地
	〒243-0433	河原口
	〒243-0434	上郷
	〒243-0435	下今泉
│ │ 海老名第2地区	〒243-0436	扇町
海仑石尔2地区 	〒243-0421	さつき町
	〒243-0422	中新田
	〒243-0437	泉
	〒243-0438	めぐみ町
	〒243-0426	門沢橋
	〒243-0425	中野
	〒243-0423	今里
	〒243-0424	社家
海老名第3地区	〒243-0415	上河内
	〒243-0410	杉久保北
	〒243-0427	杉久保南
	〒243-0416	中河内
	〒243-0417	本郷
海老名第4地区	〒243-0402	柏ヶ谷
神を行わす心区	〒243-0401	東柏ヶ谷
	〒243-0411	大谷
海老名第5地区	〒243-0418	大谷南
	〒243-0419	大谷北
	〒243-0432	中央
	〒243-0404	勝瀬
	〒243-0413	国分寺台
	〒243-0412	浜田町

■ 座間支部

■ 座間支部			
地区	郵便番号	住所	
座間第1地区	〒252-0025	四ツ谷	
	〒252-0026	新田宿	
	〒252-0027	座間	
	〒252−0028	入谷東	
	〒252-0029	入谷西	
	〒252-0013	栗原	1~866
			868~1789
			1791~1793
			1814~2198
			2210~2224
			2508~2510
座間第2地区			2524~2526
			2661
			5000~6000
	〒252-0011	相武台	
	〒252-0012		1丁目、2丁目
	〒252-0021		
		明王	
		相模が丘	1丁目、2丁目、3丁目'4丁目5丁目'6丁目
座間第3地区	〒252−0002		
圧的初り心色	〒252−0003	ひばりが丘	1丁目1~27、40
			5丁目1~32
	〒252−0013	栗原	867
			1790
			1794~1813
			2199~2209
			2225~2507
			2511~2523
			2527~2660
			2662~4999
座間第4地区	〒252-0014		
	〒252-0015		
	<u>∓252-0016</u>		
	<u>∓252-0023</u>		1
	<u>〒252−0004</u>		17700 00 41 04
	〒252−0003	ひばりが丘	1丁目28~39、41~84
			2丁目、3丁目、4丁目
	=050,0005	ナノミコ. 田マ	5丁目33~59
	〒252-0005	ころかめ野	

■ 綾瀬支部

■ 綾瀬支部			
地区	郵便番号	住所	
	〒252-1112	上土棚	
	〒252-1113	上土棚中	
	〒252-1114	上土棚南	
	〒252-1111	上土棚北	
	〒252-1106	深谷南	1丁目14~16
 綾瀬第1地区			1丁目17-14~70
核棋先 地区			2丁目2-2~72、93
			2丁目4、5、6、7
			6丁目10~14
			7丁目
	〒252-1115	落合南	
		落合北	
		深谷	
	〒252-1106	深谷南	1丁目1~13
			1丁目17-72~77
			2丁目1
			2丁目2-74~91
綾瀬第2地区			2丁目3
			3丁目~5丁目
			6丁目1~9
	〒252-1107	深谷中	
	〒252-1108	深谷上	
	〒252-1102	本蓼川	
	〒252-1135	寺尾釜田	
	〒252-1131	寺尾北	
	〒252-1137	寺尾台	
綾瀬第3地区	〒252-1132	寺尾中	
	〒252-1136	寺尾西	
	〒252-1133	寺尾本町	
	〒252-1134	寺尾南	
綾瀬第4地区	〒252-1121	小園	
	〒252-1122	小園南	
綾瀬第5地区		綾西	
	〒252-1124	吉岡	
	〒252-1125	吉岡東	
綾瀬第6地区	〒252-1104	大上	
	〒252-1105	蓼川	
	〒252-1123	早川	
	〒252-1127	早川城山	
	<u> + 252</u> –1127	早川城山	